	- 000	12	Docket I	No.: 577-571	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	08-18-200	Community (1881)	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			•	Patent and T	Frademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10252669	91	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Director of the United Sta.	and Trademark (Office: Please	record the attache	ed original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ian Rubin de la Borbolla Wasim Khokhar Kimberly Van Horn Randy Vigos	8.7.03		Thomas & Betts	ceiving party(ies): International, Inc.	S. P.To
					53°C
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				100
3. Nature of conveyance:					8
	Merger	Street Ad	dress: 250 Lill	ard Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Spa	rks	State: <u>NV</u>	ZIP: 89434
Execution Date: 07/31/03; 08/01/03;		Additional na	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes	⊠ No
			57		
	Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Ye	es 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total num	nber of application	ons and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: Anna-Lisa Gallo, Esq.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron,	LLP			ss or insufficiency shown deposit account	uld be
08/15/2003 ECOOPER 00000222 200776 1063679	19	☑ Author	orized to be char	rged to deposit accoun	nt
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpiko	;	8. Deposit a	account number:		
			20-0776		
City: Syosset State:	NY ZIP: 117691				
oldo.		ISE THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.				ny attached copy is a t	true copy
Anna-Lisa Gallo	_ Un	://	٠ _ ٠	August 7, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	nages including cover she	Signature	to and document	Date	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 577-571 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): \mathbf{X} United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \mathbf{X} Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: \mathbf{X} United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/401,681 and 60/415,794 United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention ATCHING AND ASSEMBLY STRUCTURE OF A COVER AND DUCT BASE IN A WIRING DUCT ASSEMBLY Inventors (assignors) Name Address 180 South Greer Street, Memphis, Tennessee 38111 lan Rubin de la Borbolla Wasim Khokhar 1002 Spanish Trail, Cordova, Tennessee 38018 Kimberly Van Horn 7522 Wyndhurst Place #202, Germantown, Tennessee 38138 Randy Vigos 15180 S.W. Copper Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97007 Assignee Name Address

Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

250 Lillard Drive
Sparks, Nevada 89434

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 577-571

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Ian Rubin de la Borbolla	
Wasim Khokhar	
Kimberly Van Horn	
Randy Vigos	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 577-571

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> d prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at Memphis, TN	July 31,200 3	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Tennessee		(Signulare of Inventor)
County of Shelby	A TOP TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF	1 14.
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	- 1 January	We all and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to $\frac{1}{2}$, in the year $\frac{200}{3}$
	AT AT LARGE OF THE POLICY OF T	Lucla a. Thitchelf (Notary Public)
Executed this at Memphis, TN	day of Avans	, in the year 2003 (Signature of Inventor)
State of Tennessee		(orginalize of inventor)
County of Shelby	And Andrew	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoting instrument to by vi	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2003 Lindle A. That Chll (Notary Public)
Executed this	day of minimum	in the year
at Memphis, TN	31 July	2.003
	U	Kemberly F. Vanttorn (Signature of Inventor)
State of Tennessee		(Signature of inventor)
County of Shelby		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this 3(day of	MITCH BRANCE and also represented that he or she is authorized to NOTARY in the year LW3 NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC (Notary Public)
	William St.	COUNTINE

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 577-571

No. (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima	otarization a facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 31st day of Suly at	, in the year 2/003
State of Oligon County of Washington	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Randy Vigos who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this OFFICIAL SEAL BERNICE WILLS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 368384 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2007	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2003 Security Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of at	, in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 08/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 014395 FRAME: 0141